
 

1 
 

Gonzalez Calvillo acts as Mexican counsel to 
Grupo Resuelve tu Deuda (RTD) in the increase 
granted by Alloy 
 
Mexico City – October 19th, 2021 – Gonzalez Calvillo, a leading Mexican law firm, 
represented RTD as borrower, in the execution of a Second Amendment Agreement to the 
Credit Agreement dated December 10, 2019 (the “Original Contract”), as it has been amended 
pursuant to the First Amendment Agreement dated December 17, 2020 (the “First 
Amendment Agreement”) pursuant to which, among others, the credit line was increased by 
USD $ 10’000,000.00 (Ten million Dollars) granted by AM Partners (Alloy) as lender, -a cross-
border financial company with operations in Mexico and the United States of America- to, 
among others, fund intercompany loans with its subsidiaries for working capital, exclusively 
in Colombia, Mexico and Spain (the “Financing Operation”).  
As part of the Financing Operation, the restatement of the Original Agreement was 
necessary, as well as the ratification of the existing guaranties, and the creation of a pledge 
granted in Colombia as part of the negotiation of the increase in the credit line. 
The matter was challenging due to the interrelation of the Financing Operation documents 
and the multiplicity of jurisdictions involved, therefore, it was necessary to implement all the 
actions and conditions necessary to achieve the closing of the transaction in time. 
 
Gonzalez Calvillo’s team was led by Partner José Ignacio Rivero, and included Associates Luis 
González Ludlow, Rodrigo Poumian González and Alonso Mirón Granados. 
 
Practice area: Corporate Finance 
 
 
 
 
About Gonzalez Calvillo 
 
For over 30 years, Gonzalez Calvillo has been at the forefront of the legal market in Mexico as a full-service leading 
law firm due to its transactional core and expertise in a wide range of practice areas. The firm is recognized for its 
ability to build cross-disciplinary teams for the most complex legal challenges and long track record of successfully 
providing groundbreaking business and regulatory advice to high profile domestic and international companies. 
Often described as a pioneer of the Mexican legal services industry, the firm is known for its commitment to do 
things differently, bespoke solutions, and creating transformational legal changes that enable clients achieving their 
objectives. For more information, please visit www.gcsc.com.mx. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/jose-ignacio-rivero-andere
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/es/our-people/jacinto-avalos-capin
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/es/our-people/jacinto-avalos-capin
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/rodrigo-poumian-gonzalez
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/alonso-miron
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/areas-practice/banking-and-finance
http://www.gcsc.com.mx/


 
  
 
 

2 
 

Gonzalez Calvillo asesora a Resuelve tu Deuda 
(RTD) en el incremento de la línea de crédito 
otorgada por Alloy 
 
Ciudad de México – 19 de octubre de 2021 – González Calvillo, firma de abogados líder en 
México, asesoro a RTD como acreditado, en la celebración de un Segundo Convenio 
Modificatorio al Contrato de Crédito de fecha 10 de diciembre de 2019 (el “Contrato 
Original”), según el mismo fue modificado conforme al Primer Convenio Modificatorio de 
fecha 17 de diciembre de 2020 (el “Primer Convenio Modificatorio”) por virtud del cual, entre 
otros, se incrementó la línea de crédito en USD$10’000,000.00 (Diez millones de Dólares) 
otorgada por AM Partners (Alloy) como acreditante, -una compañía financiera 
transfronteriza con operaciones en México y en los Estados Unidos de América- para, entre 
otros, fondear créditos intercompañía con sus subsidiarias para capital de trabajo 
exclusivamente en Colombia, México y España (la “Operación de Financiamiento”).  
Como parte de la Operación de Financiamiento, fue necesaria la re-expresión del Contrato 
Original, la ratificación de las garantías existentes, así como la creación de una prenda 
otorgada en Colombia como parte de la negociación del incremento en la línea de crédito. 
El asunto fue retador debido a la interrelación de los documentos de la Operación de 
Financiamiento y la multiplicidad de jurisdicciones involucradas, por lo que, fue necesario 
implementar todas las acciones y condiciones necesarias para lograr en tiempo el cierre de 
la transacción. 
 
El equipo de González Calvillo estuvo dirigido por el socio José Ignacio Rivero y los asociados 
Luis González Ludlow, Rodrigo Poumian González y Alonso Mirón Granados. 
 
Área de práctica: Financiamiento Corporativo 
 
 
 
 
Acerca de Gonzalez Calvillo 

Por más de 30 años, Gonzalez Calvillo ha estado al frente del mercado legal en México como una firma multiservicios 
en base a su corte transaccional, así como especializaciones en una gran variedad de áreas de práctica. La firma es 
reconocida por su habilidad para construir equipos disciplinarios a los desafíos legales más complejos, así como por 
su largo récord al proveer innovadora asesoría de negocios y regulatoria a destacadas compañías locales e 
internacionales. Frecuentemente descrita como pionera de los servicios legales en México, la firma es reconocida 
por su compromiso por hacer cosas distintas, generar soluciones a la medida y crear cambios transformacionales en 
el ámbito legal que permiten a sus clientes alcanzar sus objetivos. Para más información, visita www.gcsc.com.mx.  
 

https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/jose-ignacio-rivero-andere
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/es/our-people/jacinto-avalos-capin
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/rodrigo-poumian-gonzalez
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/our-people/alonso-miron
https://www.gcsc.com.mx/es/areas-practice/banking-and-finance
http://www.gcsc.com.mx/

